

IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC, H.B.Halli

PRESENT: SRI. NITIN Y. RAO B.com, LLB (Spl).
Civil Judge & JMFC, H.B.Halli.

DATED THIS THE 2nd DAY OF FEBRUARY - 2016.

O.S.No.251/2014

Bavi Kotreshappa

Plaintiff.

V/s

Smt. Kavaluru Sarojamma

... Defendant.

I S S U E S

- 1) Whether the plaintiff proves that defendant being the owner of the suit schedule property executed sale agreement in his favour on 13.12.2011 for a valuable consideration of Rs.2,00,000/- and received earnest amount of Rs.1,95,000/- on the same day?
- 2) Whether the plaintiff proves that he was always ready and willing to perform his part of contract and that the defendant failed to perform her part of contract?
- 3) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the relief sought?
- 4) What order or decree?

(NITIN Y. RAO)
Civil Judge & JMFC, H.B.Halli.

