

O.S. 251 /2014

D.W.1

Witness present and duly sworn on 22-08-2022

Further Examination -in- Chief by defendant Smt. Kouluru sarojamma W/o Late Kouluru Basavanneppa as D.W.1.

Today I am producing the following documents

Ex.D1-9 certified copies of RTC extracts bearing

Sy.No. 206/A

Ex.D2-9 certified copies of RTC extracts bearing

Sy.No. 206/B

Ex.D3- carbon copy of tax paid receipt

Ex.D4- Form No. 37B

Ex.D5- Letter of APMC. H.B. Halli

Ex.D6- Letter of live and license

Ex.D7- Allotment of letter of APMC. H.B.Halli

Ex.D8- Certified copy of Judgment in RA No. 17/2010

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R.O.A.I.C

(Smt. Bhagyalaxmi)
Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
H.B. Halli