

: ADDITIONAL ISSUE:

- 1. Whether the defendant No.2 proves that the defendant No.1 alone has no exclusive right to alienate the suit schedule properties?*

Date: 04-12-2025

(Sayed Mohiuddin Urf Khawaja Peeran)
Civil Judge & JMFC, H.B.Halli.